Docket No.: 81395-151

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

01-05-2000



Tab	settings 🔷	-	•

Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	V	Y	V	10102001	33
		tents and Trademarks:	1		10123800	رر مر
Name of conveying party(ies): Shalini Suresh Periyalwar			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
			Name: Nor	tel Networks C	orporation	
			Internal Add	lress:		2 4
Additional names(s)	of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No				1092
3. Nature of conveya	ance:					
☑ Assignment		Merger _	Street Addre	ess: World Tr	ade Center of Mon	treal,
☐ Security Agree	ment \Box	Change of Name	380 St. Antoi	ne Street West,	8th Floor	
Other			City: Montr	eal	State: PQ	ZIP: <u>H2Y3Y</u> 4
Execution Date: De	ecember 17, 1999		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🗌 No
4. Application number	er(s) or registration n	numbers(s):				
If this document is	s being filed together	with a new application	, the execution d	ate of the appli	cation is: Decem	ber 17, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
					, , , , ,	30
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	□ No	م الاله	
5. Name and addres	s of party to whom o					, , ,
	nent should be maile	•	6. Total number	er of application	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: John W. I	Knox, Reg. #35,776		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:					or insufficiency sl	hould be
1/04/2 <mark>000 JSHABAZZ 0000</mark>	0036 09466683		credited	l or debited to d	deposit account	
1 FC:5 8:	40.00 GP		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charg	ed to deposit acco	ount
	Box 11560, Vancouve	Centre,	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
650 West Georgi	a Street, Suite 2200			outit fluifiber.		
City: Vancouver	State	: BC ZIP: V6B4N &	06-0713			
,			USE THIS SPACE			
0. Statement and sig	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7/		
Statement and sig To the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is	a true copy
John W. Knox, Re		1			December 17,	1999
Name of I	Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	lotal number of	f pages including cover sl	neet, attachments.	and document:		

REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0532

81395-151 10300ROS01U

ASSIGNMENT

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL 380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST, STH FLOOR MONTREAL QUEBEC H2Y 3Y4 CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSIGNING FREQUENCY CHANNELS TO A BEAM IN A MULTI-BEAM CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

executed concurrently herewith, on this 17th day of December, 1999.

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Shalini Suresh Periyahar Date: Dec 17, 1999.

Shalini Suresh Periyahar Assignor 71 Russell Avenue East

Ottawa, Ontario

K1N 7X2 Canada

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0533